TBE-D5001-TRI-001
SIL3 HART® Mux Term. Board for Tricon AI Cards 3700, 3700A,
3721 and Tricon CX AI Card 3722X
Termination Boards
PRELIMINARY INFORMATION
Ordering codes
TBE-D5001-TRI-001
Accessories
The Termination Board is already provided with plastic DIN-rail clips.
Metal clips, replacement plastic clips as well as conformal coating must
be ordered as a separate accessory according to the following items.
TBE-FIX-PL-001(x2)  Plastic DIN-rail clips
TBE-FIX-MT-002(x2)  Metal DIN-rail clips
TBE-MNT-001(x2)  Factory assembly of TBE-FIX-MT-002
TBE-CTG-001  Conformal coating
CABF022  15 cm extension cable
CABF023  30 cm extension cable
CABF024  50 cm extension cable
SIL 3 / SC 3
HART® Multiplexing Board of up to 32 analog signals (extendable to 256)
Tricon AI Cards board interfaces up to 32 channels
Field terminals for 2-wire passive/active transmitters
On-board voltage/current protections against unintentional short circuits
4/20 mA HART® loops isolated with dual capacitors (short circuit proof)
Double terminal to ease RS-485 cable multi-drop
Lower cables installation and maintenance costs
Redundant power supply
Mounting hardware provided for single DIN Rail mounting kit
This Termination Board with Enclosure (TBE) provides direct connection
between the I/O Card of the system and 2-wire passive or active
transmitters. At the same time, it makes available an interface for the
remote monitoring of any HART®-compatible 4/20 mA field device. This is
obtained by a locally mounted HART® Multiplexer Modem 5700 series
and by terminal block connectors to access the loops.
The single TBE-D5001-TRI-001 Termination Board supports 32 channels.
Yet, it could be extended with additional units (up to 8) to manage all 256
channels available on the HART® Modem 5700 series.
The Mux unit connects, via the RS-485 interface, to an external PC
running an FDT-based software package (PACTware™, etc...) through a